March 2010
© 2010 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN6754  •  Rev. 1.0.2
FA
N
6754 —
 H
ighly Integrated G

removed.
FAN6754 is available in an 8-pin SOP package.
Ordering Information
Part Number
Operating
Temperature
Range
 Eco
Status
Package Packing Method
FAN6754MRMY
-40 to +105°C Green 8-Pin, Small Outline Package (SOP) Tape & Reel
FAN6754MLMY
 For Fairchild’s definition of Eco Status, please visit: http://www.fairchildsemi.com/company/green/rohs_green.html.
© 2010 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN6754  •  Rev. 1.0.2 2
FA
N
6754 —
 H
ighly Integrated G
reen-M
ode PW
M
 C
ontroller
Application Diagram
Figure 1. Typical Application
Internal Block Diagram
Figure 2. Functional Block Diagram
© 2010 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN6754  •  Rev. 1.0.2 3
FA
N
6754 —
 H
ighly Integrated G
reen-M
ode PW
M
 C
ontroller
F - Fairchild Logo
Z - Plant Code
X - 1-Digit Year Code
Y - 1-Digit Week Code
TT - 2-Digit Die Run Code
T - Package Type (M=SOP)
P - Y: Package (Green)
M - Manufacture Flow Code
Marking Information
Figure 3. Top Mark
Pin Configuration
SOP-8
GND
SENSE
VDD
RT
GATE
HV
NC
FB
1 8
7
6